2020-21

@ e A
DT GRBR & A

& forg

DEMANDS FOR EXCESS GRANTS

Jor
EXPENDITURE OF THE CENTRAL GOVERNMENT

RELATING TO

2020-21

AT & 3BT 115 @ @os (1) (W) & JTARVT H ANHAA H I
Presented to the Lok Sabha in pursuance of clause (1) (b) of Article 115 of the Constitution

[Rrgufer & RretRen, St A & 9Rga &Y & (o) dfae & e 115
& @us (1)(W) 3R (2) & W A 3BT 113 & @S (3) &
efie smawEs B, U & ot S 2

[The recommendation of the President, required under clause (3) of Article 113 read
with clauses (1)(b) and (2) of Article 115 of the Constitution for making the
Demands has been obtained]

femaR/December, 2023






JFfaRad ST &1 A, 2020-2021 DEMANDS FOR EXCESS GRANTS ()

TRt feooft

9 @ # i SifaRed e @ ARl 2020-21 & SR
g qim & ofafa by MU aafde o g9 8 S 99 9§ &
foy dae grr & 8 Wiy & arfaRed Bl

2. 2020-2021 & SRM 2 Al 3R 1 AT 4 o
2118651,03,64,645 o1 3ffaRex 21 gafl|

3. W wFm/RfRm § afiRed @w 8 & oroi @1 g9
gk # sifaRew #FT & faavor # wee far mm gl

4. SUYw SR @@ B Sid ol orRal AR R B TS §,
Rrei faraed Rue (Fagdi ol @) & 9I-11 & RIS 6 &
Ted WIRA & e & 1w 115(1) (@) & e Fafia &
T RrwTRer @t 78 2

INTRODUCTORY NOTES

The Demands for Excess Grants contained in this Volume
represent the actual expenditure incurred during 2020-21 under
certain Demands which are in excess of the amounts granted by
the Parliament for that year.

2. Theexcess expenditure during 2020-21 occurred in 2 Grants
and 1 Appropriation amounting to a total of ¥ 118651,03,64,645.

3. Thereasons for excess expenditure in respective Demands/
Appropriation have been explained in the Excess Demand
Statements contained in this booklet.

4. The above excess expenditure have been scrutinised by the
Public Accounts Committee, who, vide paragraph 6 of Part—II
of Sixty-Sixth Report (Seventeeth Lok Sabha), have
recommended their regularisation under Article 115(1) (b) of
the Constitution of India.






fARet el HI A, 2020-2021 DEMANDS FOR EXCESS GRANTS (iii)
a9 20202021 & IRW WS T Whapa Ige/ffFNT @ gu sfiRea @@ & goi aren fRaRo
Statement showing the expenditure incurred in excess of the Grants Voted/Appropriations
made by Parliament during 2020-2021
e/ ffmr @ @ KRt
AT BT G No. & Title Final Grant/ Actual Excess Ref.
3R ofivs of Demand Appropriation Expenditure ~ Expenditure to
54 54 54 pages
I o 9 g far mn I.  EXPENDITUREMET
aq FROM REVENUE
15  W@Te 3R Adoiid 15 Department of Food and
faamor v Rﬁ?ﬂ Public Distribution Voted  435596,24,00,000 554244,83,80,000 118648,59,80,000 1
21 R UIE yIRT 21 Defence Pensions Charged 7,31,00,000 7,83,22,461 52,22,461 3
B o TOTAL - Revenue 435603,55,00,000 554252,67,02,461 118649,12,02,461
TR Charged 7,31,00,000 7,83,22,461 52,22,461
Fﬁ?ﬂ Voted  435596,24,00,000 554244,83,80,000 118648,59,80,000
ol & T EXPENDITURE MET
RID I D) FROM CAPITAL
18 =7 "t (Rifde)  ¥fied 18 Ministry of Defence (Civil)  Voted 8805,00,00,000 8806,91,62,184 191,62,184 2
&l Qﬁﬁ TOTAL Capital 8805,00,00,000 8806,91,62,184 1,91,62,184
Fﬁ?ﬂ Voted 8805,00,00,000 8806,91,62,184 1,91,62,184
&l anr GRAND TOTAL 444408,55,00,000 563059,58,64,645 118651,03,64,645
TR Charged 7,31,00,000 7,83,22,461 52,22,461
Fﬁ?ﬂ Voted  444401,24,00,000 563051,75,42,184 118650,51,42,184






afaRad sTgaMi &I @, 2020-2021 DEMANDS FOR EXCESS GRANTS 1

HT F&T DEMAND NO. 15
e I Aot faawor fawmn
DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

IUARHT ATHA, W IR Aot~ QAR #31ed & degd @re iR Adui=e fQaver R & 9y § 31 714, 2021 @

T 99 I ¥ 31fdd IR wd @ TS |

Amount expended in excess of the Grant for the year ended 31 March, 2021, in respect of the DEPARTMENT OF FOOD
AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION under MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION.

WHd (I0RE): (& ARI IORE TR BT Al STl BRI STHS g 3R FAR S0 |
Voted (Revenue): One lakh eighteen thousand six hundred forty-eight crore fifty-nine lakh eighty thousand rupees.

AT Section 3ff=<rT a1gar/ Final Grant IR<® 9/ Actual Expenditure JrfrRe =g/ Excess
3 3 3

IS4 Revenue

S $d Voted 435596,24,00,000 554244,83,80,000 118648,59,80,000

%121038,41,00,000 % HI fafmT 1 /1€, 2021
# 314557,83,00,000 & ATYRH AR R SR AT
435596,24,00,000 & 3ifceT faffamr &t gorn # araifas®
@A T554244,83,80,000 AT 1351 URUITHREARY
¥118648,59,80,000 &1 3ffil<h =g g3 s fory
faf s @) sragaemdr 1 T TG HeTur 31 ATSIAT
(froasiipyars) sk AR Ra (Yu=e)) gt & forg
rfaRReh smavaddr iR YR @rer A (ThiteTs) Bl
faQ 7Y UAUHTHYE O &b YU JAYIAE b HIROT AR

g fHar T ol

The Original Appropriation of ¥121038,41,00,000 was
augmented by a Supplementary Appropriation of
3314557,83,00,000 obtained in March, 2021. Against the Final
Appropriation of ¥435596,24,00,000 the actual expenditure was
I554244,83,80,000 resulting in an excess expenditure of
3118648,59,80,000 which requires regularisation. The excess
expenditure was incurred due to additional requirement towards
Pradhan Mantri Garib Kalyan Ann Yojana (PMGKAY) and
Aatm Nirbhar Bharat (ANB) package and for complete
repayment of NSSF loan granted to Food Corporation of India
(FCI).



2 afaRad 3TgaMi &I i, 2020-2021 DEMANDS FOR EXCESS GRANTS

AR AT DEMAND NO. 18
e Hae (Rifaa)
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (CIVIL)
& WA $ ded e waerd (Rifde) & wdg 7 31 A1, 2021 ® FHW ¥ H e A I1fdE AR @h B S |
Amount expended in excess of the Grant for the year ended 31% March, 2021, in respect of the MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

(CIVIL) under MINISTRY OF DEFENCE.

WPpd (oN) : TP BRIS SHMY dg I3 BAR U Al ARRA 20 |

Voted (Capital): One crore ninety-one lakh sixty-two thousand one hundred eighty-four rupees.

T Section 3ff=™ 3rgar/ Final Grant qrdfde 4/ Actual Expenditure aifaRa =a/ Excess
3 3 3

Uit Capital

Fﬂw Voted 8805,00,00,000 8806,91,62,184 1,91,62,184

¥7206,00,00,000 % FA AR &1 A4, 2021 A
%1599,00,00,000 & IIYRH AT gRI d@ran =l
¥8805,00,00,000 & 3ifem faffamT &1 gamn H arafa®
Y %8806,91,62,184 AT o yRUMMERey %1,91,62,184
&1 AIfaReh g gen R oy w6t smawadar 2
TSl 3R 9 & AR & 7Y ¥3,40,23 BIR Bi ARIR
FARIIRI BT SILIHAT & HRYT A A fHAT TAT o7 3R
“qffy ffeREY (Y@ H1)” A P d8d 319,34 TR B
T9q gg off, s JRumRasy deed Wied & HHel |
THY fYd e T3,20,89 TR BT, S0P AT B BT
Huer e § wraferd 9aq & o & fory sifafs a=
DI AALIDAT b BIRVT I41,04 AR B AD (g g8 AR
s TR AT wsd Wi g fhy Ty erfts Bl &
BIROT 36,20,31 BSIR A 31D DI gfg g3 | T b Yo
AT & qod ol SR TI 398,224 IR T AR HA
Ferd %79,062 BOIR ofl, R aRumaeasy ool 31,91,62
IR &1 31fdd gfg g1 ¥8805,00,00,000 F 3ifcH 3™
& HHEA T1,91,62,184 Bl el Al 0.02 Wfowd 2

ST ARl g

The Original Appropriation of ¥7206,00,00,000 was
augmented by a Supplementary Appropriation of
%1599,00,00,000 obtained in March, 2021. Against the Final
Appropriation of ¥8805,00,00,000 the actual expenditure was
38806,91,62,184 resulting in an excess expenditure of
%1,91,62,184 which requires regularisation. The excess
expenditure was incurred due to requirement of additional funds
of ¥3,40,23 thousands towards Acquisition of Ships & Fleet
and there was a savings 0f 19,34 thousands under head "Land
Acquisition (Major Works)" thus resulting the overall excess
of ¥3,20,89 thousands in respect of the Coast Guard
Organisation, allocation, further in Defence Estate Organisation
an excess of 41,04 thousands occurred due to requirement of
additional funds towards Construction of Office Building and
similarly an excess of 6,20,31 thousands occurred due to more
work carried out by Border Road Organisation. The total excess
expenditure was I98,224 thousands and the total saving was
79,062 thousands under the Capital portion of Grant thus
resulting in an overall excess of ¥1,91,62 thousands. The total
excess of ¥1,91,62,184 against the Final Grant of
%8805,00,00,000 comes to 0.02 percent which is marginal.



afaRad sTgaMi &I @, 2020-2021 DEMANDS FOR EXCESS GRANTS 3

HT H&IT DEMAND NO. 21
& YvH

DEFENCE PENSIONS

& HATE $ qEd & Y b Gy H 31 AE, 2021 P TG IV & oY IIH ¥ 1@ IR @ b WwE |
Amount expended in excess of the Grant for the year ended 31* March, 2021, in respect of the DEFENCE PENSIONS under

MINISTRY OF DEFENCE.

HTRT (Fro7eq): TG T qTZVT §9IIR IR ¥ 3BT o0 |

Charged (Revenue): Fifty two lakh twenty two thousand four hundred sixty one rupees.

W Section =R a1gar/ Final Grant arR<ifde &4/ Actual Expenditure JfdRexT &rd/ Excess
3 ] 3

ST Revenue

IR Charged 7,31,00,000 7,83,22,461 52,22,461

%5,90,00,000 & HA faffd@mr @1 @€, 2021 #
%1,41,00,000 & FYRes fafsai gR1 derar ATl
%7,31,00,000 & i fAFRITSH &1 gor1 # arafad a3
%7,83,22,461 T S TRUMMERERY 352,22,461 B 3ifRh
g ol a1 T &3 @1 smaggshdr 2 3faTald &
3T & HIATEGIT & HRU TR =g fHar 11 or i
U AR T g R JHIRA 9T & d8d Wi dole
qTagTE 1 AH qargH Al g o

The Original Appropriation of <5,90,00,000 was
augmented by a Supplementary Appropriation of ¥1,41,00,000
obtained in March, 2021. Against the Final Appropriation of
%7,31,00,000 the actual expenditure was I7,83,22,461 resulting
in an excess expenditure of 52,22,461 which requires
regularisation. The excess expenditure was incurred due to
implementation of Court Decree which is an obligatory
expenditure and it is difficult to forecast the exact budget
provision under the Charged Portion in advance.



	Cover page
	Introductory+Statement
	Demands 15,18,21
	Blank Page
	Blank Page

